

#101



P.O. Box 13388 • Fairlawn, OH 44334 330-777-0032 info@fairlawnareachamber.org www.fairlawnareachamber.com

The Mission of the FACC is to provide opportunities for members to grow their business through networking events and participate in community and business activities.

## For 2021 we are looking for a few good men and women to serve on the Board of Directors.

When vacant seats occur on the Fairlawn Area Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, or during our annual meeting to elect members of the organization to the Board of Directors, members who have expressed interest and meet these qualifications will be nominated by the nominating committee to the general membership. **REQUIREMENTS:** Candidates must be a member of the Fairlawn Area Chamber of Commerce in good standing for one year. Current membership as of or prior to January 1, 2020.

A Chamber of Commerce Board Member is a member in good standing and Has energy, enthusiasm and is able to participate in activities, programs and meetings on a regular basis

- Is available to attend monthly meetings and director's luncheons on a regular basis
- Is willing and able to chair a Chamber of Commerce committee
- Has strong community feelings for the Chamber's goals
- Have read the orientation booklet and the by-laws of the chamber and will abide by those provisions

1. How long have you been a Chamber of Commerce member?
2. Are you currently participating on any committees? (List)
3. Please list your areas of expertise. Marketing, Sales, Technical, Financial etc.
4. Do you attend FACC meetings on a regular basis?
5. Have you any suggestions, which you believe would strengthen our Chamber? Please elaborate:
6. As a candidate, would you be available to discuss your qualifications with the nominating committee? (30 minutes approximately?)
Name and Title:

Company:		
Address:		
Phone:	_ Cell:	_Fax:

Please fill out this form and fax it to Fairlawn Area Chamber of Commerce 330-777-0032 or mail it to: Fairlawn Area Chamber of Commerce, P.O. Box 13388, Fairlawn, OH 44334. **Must be received by February 12, 2021**